shares are adjusted for the proceeds receivable had the equity shares been actually issued at fair value (i.e. the average
market value of the outstanding equity shares). Dilutive potential equity shares are deemed converted as of the
beginning of the period, unless issued at a later date. Dilutive potential equity shares are determined independently for
each period presented.

The number of equity shares and potentially dilutive equity shares are adjusted retrospectively for all periods presented
for any share splits and bonus shares issues including for changes effected prior to the approval of the financial statements
by the Board of Directors.

GODAWARI INTEGRATED STEEL (INDIA) LIMITED

3.1 Reconciliations
The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGMP in accordance with Ind AS 101
1.EQuity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31,2016
2.Net profit for the year ended March 31,2016

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

Particulars Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1,2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31,2016.
Note IGMP Effects of transi IndAS IGMP Effects of tran IndAS

tion to Ind-AS sition to Ind-
.~

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property. plant and equipment and 1404772 - 1404772 1431990 - 1431990

Capital work-in-progress

Total non-current assets 1404772 - 1404772 1431990 - 1431990

C Current assets
Bank. Cash and cash equivalents 101669 - 101669 86203 - 86203

Other current assets 25500 - 25500 - - -
Total current assets 127169 - 127169 86203 - 86203

Total assets 1531941 - 1531941 1518193 - 1518193

EQUITYANDLIAIULIIIES
Equity
Equity share capital 500000 - 500000 500000 - 500000

Other equity -79995 - -79995 -89250 - -89250

Total equity 420005 - 420005 410750 - 410750

Non-current liabilities - - - - - -

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities 1100000 - 1100000 1100000 - 1100000

Provisions 11936 - 11936 7443 - 7443

Total current liabilities 1111936 - 1111936 1107443 - 1107443

a Total equity and liabilities 1531941 - 1531941 1518193 - 1518193

GODAWARI INTEGRATED STEEL (INDIA) LIMITED

3.2 Reconciliation of statement of profit & loss as previously reported under IGAAPto Ind AS
Year ended March 31. 2016

Particulars Note IGAAP Effects of transiti IndAS
on to Ind-AS

INCOME

Other Income - - -

Total Income - - -

EXPENDITURE
Other expenses 9255 - 9255

Total expenses 9255 - 9255

Profit/(Ioss) before tax (9.255) - (9.255)

Taxexoense
Current Tax - - -

Profit/(Ioss) for the period (9.255) - (9.255)

Other comprehensive income for the year - - -

ITOTAL-COMPR~c;lVF, INI rQ.Z551'Mt: FOR THE YEAR (9.2551

Note
Cashflow statement
There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under lndian GAAP and those prepared under lnd
AS

GODAWARlINTEGRATED STEEL (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

~ AS~lMarcb As at :J1Marcb As at 1 AprIl
..

Note~ -
- ~17 2016~ 2015

CASH'~BAHJ( BALANCE.,,£=-i: .. -::~,i't-. '\1" f' ;
..2,",c;cc.=

(a) Balances with banks
In current accounts 77,045 86,203 101,669

Total 77,045 86,203 101,669

Noti:6-=- - As at 31 March As at 31 March As aU Aprll-- -- 2017 2016 2015- -